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SEPTEMBER 2024

NAME Ext 575-492 Cell # Department Email
Andrews, Hayden 5244 Mgr Food Services hayden.andrews@providence.org
Balendres, Purple 5251 Surgical Services purple.enriguez@covhs.org
Berg, Becky 5239 575-964-3079 Women's Services becky berg@covhs.org
Berry Cristina 5441 575-318-3749 Therapy Services cristina.monteverde@covhs.org
Bertrand, Annette 5101 337-319-7114 Executive Assistant to CAQ/ICNO annette.bertrand @covhs.arg
5495 Supervisor Suppy Chain
Bush, Shannon 5110 575-441-7786 Marketing shannon.bush@providence org
Cislo, Ron 5244 Interim Director Food & Nutrition ron.cislo@providence.org
Daniels, Christina 5167 575-318-4950 Medical Imaging christina.daniels@providence.org
5043
Denton, Daniel 5384 575-241-9622 Sr. Biomed Tech daniel.denton@providence.org
Dunavan, Chad 5129 432-889-8255 CNOQ chad.dunavan@providence.org
Evans, Pepper 5346 Financial Analyst pepper.evans@providence.org
Fulcher, Melanie 5439 575-318-1448 Mgr. Med Surg/ICU melanie.fulcher@covhs.org
806-725-0507 request B55-
234.2493 Central ROl 808-

Glenn, Gail 5094 549-3655 cell Regional HIM/Meadical Records gelenn@covhs.org
Greer, Rebecca 5454 575-408-6546 Clin Informatics Spec PSJH rebecca greecl@providence.org
Henson, Rebecca 5272 575-631-7269 Supervisor Respiratory Therapy rebecca.henson@covhs.org
House Supervisor 575-691-9871
Huerta, Carla 5056 Quality Improvement Specialist edith.huerta@providence.org
Hurst, Lacye 5286 806-725-6161 Risk Management Analyst RN hurstlr@covhs.org
IP on Call 24 Hours 806-252-1762
ASKAT -after hours 1-844-922-7548
Kingston, Megan 806-370-1809 Compliance Specialist megan.kingston@providence.org

575-398-1295 on-call
Kirkes, Bailey 5286 risk 806-392-7319 Risk Management Analyst RN bailey kirkes@covhs.org

860-725-0288x050288
Kohl, Hannah 5638 806-786-2288 cell Sr. Myr Care Mgmt joh annaﬁ_}fgtl.ggg_\{]lsﬁ
Madrid, Kimberly 5370 Supervisor Pharmacy kimberly.madrid@covhs.org
Marquez, Kimberly 5283 806-587-8829 Supervisor EVS ki marquez@covhs.or
Navarrette, Veronica 214-766-9350 Contract Administrator veronica.navarrette-lowery@covhs.org
Nix, Nancy 5535 575-390-6565 Laboratory nancy.nix@covhs.org
Plant/Facilities Emergency { On - Call 575-492-5190
PRO’s 5477 Physical Therapy Clinic

Supv Field Tech Svcs PSJH -
Purcell, Terry 5055 575-408-2903 Infrastructure Services AK terrence.purcell@providence.org
Rauls, James 806-548-4160 Infection Preventionist jrauls@covhs.org
Richards, Paul 5281 806-252-3284 Qperations Manager paul.richards@providence org
Rivera, Cora {806) 725-6547 CFO riverac2@covhs.org
KeithYoung 806-543-6872/ Lead
security Tommy Ontiveros 469- youngkll@covhs.org/
Securlty 24 Hours 575-492-5600 468-2067 thomas ontiveros@govhs.org
Slade, Rachel 5103 720-273-7475 CAQ rachel slade@providence org
Thompson, Will 5678 224-406-3724 Reg.Sr. Mgr Practice Ops will.thompson@covhs.org
Velez, Carlos 5602 954-263-0171 Mgr. Patient Access carlos velez@providence.org |
Voyles, Stacy 5061 Mgr - ER stag.vo;lesggmvidence.org
West, Dawn 5669 603-315-1984 Education dawn.| smith@covhs.org '
VP Regional Rural

White Bruce 806-281-4334 Administrator/Shared services bwhite@providence.or|

806-589-1744wk B0G-831-
Winn, Roxie 2867 cell Sr, Directer Compliance roxie.winn@providence.org |

FPlease send updates to annette.bertrand@covhs.org

Main Phone Number: (575) 492-5000

Physical Address: 4800 N Lovington Hwy., Hobbs, NM 88240
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